
2021 DOVER VARSITY BASEBALL
Spring Picture Day - Sunday, March 21

Scrimmages:
Tuesday, March 16 Strasburg (Away, 4:30pm) HARRISON CENTRAL (Home 3/23), Tri Valley (Home 3/25)

Saturday March 27 LOUISVILLE Away 1:00 PM

Mon 3/29  -    Fri 4/2 Spring Break
Tuesday March 30 ST. CLAIRSVILLE Away 5:00 PM
Thursday April 1 TUSKY VALLEY Home 5:00 PM
Friday April 2 MASSILLON Home 5:00 PM
Sunday April 4 Easter Sunday

Monday April 5 MARIETTA Away 5:00 PM
Wednesday April 7 CAMBRIDGE Home 5:00 PM
Friday April 9 NEW PHILADELPHIA Away 5:00 PM

Tuesday April 13 MEADOWBROOK Away 5:00 PM
Wednesday April 14 MEADOWBROOK Home 5:00 PM
Friday April 16 WARREN LOCAL Away 5:00 PM
Saturday April 17 CANTON SOUTH (ACT TEST) Home 2:00 PM

Monday April 19 MARIETTA Home 5:00 PM
Tuesday April 20 INDIAN VALLEY Away 5:00 PM
Thursday April 22 ALLIANCE Home 5:00 PM
Friday April 23 NEW PHILADELPHIA Home 5:00 PM

Monday April 26 CAMBRIDGE Away 5:00 PM
Tuesday April 27 TRI-VALLEY Away 5:00 PM
Thursday April 29 CANTON CC Away 5:00 PM
Saturday May 1 CANTON SOUTH Away 11:00 AM

Wednesday May 5 MINERVA Away 5:00 PM
Thursday May 6 MINERVA Home 5:00 PM
Friday May 7 WARREN LOCAL Home 5:00 PM
Saturday May 8 DHS PROM

Monday May 10 STEUBENVILLE Away 5:00 PM
Tuesday May 11 INDIAN VALLEY Home 5:00 pm
Thursday May 13 JOHN GLENN (varsity only) Home 5:00 PM

Sat/Sat, May 15-22 Sectional Tournament: TBA Mon/Sat, May 24-29 District Tournament: TBA Thurs/Fri, June 3-4 - Regional Tournament: TBA

Wednesday, May 26 - Senior Class Trip Friday, May 28 - Dover High School Commencement Monday, May 31 - Memorial Day
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